

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WP(C) No. 409 of 2022**

**Shanti & Ors. Vs. State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.**

<b>20.01.2022</b>	<p>Shri Sachin Singh Rajput and Shri Raghvendra Pradhan, Advocates for the petitioners.</p> <p>Shri Ashish Tiwari, Govt. Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 4.</p> <p>Let notices be issued to respondents No. 5 as per rules.</p> <p>List this case immediately after reply of respondents are received.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) <b>Judge</b></p>
-------------------	--

Inder