

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 409 of 2022****SHANTI versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS**

13/02/2025	<p>Mr. Raghvendra Pradhan, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Upasana Mehta, Dy. G.A. for the State/respondent.</p> <p>Mr. Harsh Wardhan, Advocate for the respondent No.5.</p> <p>As prayed by learned counsel for the respondent No.5, two weeks time is granted to file reply.</p> <p>List the case after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge</p>
Amardeep	