

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 409 of 2022****SHANTI versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

| | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 07/05/2026 | <p>Mr. Raghvendra Pradhan, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Dr. Arham Siddiqui, PL for the State.</p> <p>Ms. Aprajita Pandey, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Harshwardhan, counsel for respondent No. 5.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder in this case.</p> <p>Accordingly, list this case in the week commencing 22.6.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p> |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

Raghu Jat